## Liability Waiver

I acknowledge and I understand the dangers associated with flying, flight training and flight tours and the potential risks associated with it. By signing this acknowledgment, I shall not hold Aeolus Flight Academy liable for any direct or indirect injury, death or loss that may occur at the school or while flying.

I agree that I will not hold Aeolus Flight Academy, staff, or any other person liable for injury, death or any other legal claims involving the school and/or flying in aircraft out of the school. This applies for any future visit and/or flight I may attend with Aeolus Flight Academy inc. Checking the box in the online form submission on Aeolus Flight Academy's website (www.aeolusflightacademy.com) is my consent and acknowledgment to this waiver.

